
BOROUGH OF WOODBINE 

COUNTY OF CAPE MAY 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

 

 

RESOLUTION No. 01-11-2024 

 

 

RESOLUTION OBSERVING CERTAIN HOLIDAYS BY THE BOROUGH OF WOODBINE 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbine, situate in the County of Cape May, 

State of New Jersey, that the following shall constitute the 2024 observed holiday schedule whereby the 

municipal building shall be closed to normal operations: 

 

NEW YEAR’S DAY     Monday, January 1, 2024 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY  Monday, January 15, 2024 

PRESIDENTS’ DAY     Monday, February 19, 2024 

GOOD FRIDAY     Friday, March 29, 2024 

MEMORIAL DAY     Monday, May 27, 2024 

JUNETEENTH     Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

INDEPENDENCE DAY   Thursday, July 4, 2024 

LABOR DAY     Monday, September 2, 2024 

COLUMBUS DAY     Monday, October 14, 2024 

ELECTION DAY    Tuesday, November 5, 2024 

VETERANS’ DAY     Monday, November 11, 2024 

THANKSGIVING     Thursday, November 28, 2024 

DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING  Friday, November 29, 2024 

CHRISTMAS      Wednesday, December 25, 2024 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, if a holiday falls on a day the municipal building is already closed for normal 

operations, the observed holiday shall be considered a “floating holiday” and may be used by employees under 

the same rules as a personal day as defined in the borough’s personnel manual. 


